## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22523/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/07/2015 in DBPIL No. 10081/2012 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURENDRA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajay Kapur, AAG

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Abbishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aubert Sebastian, Adv.

Mr.Parth Malilk, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to serve out the unserved respondents.

List after service is complete.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vinod Kulvi)

AR-cum-PS

Asstt.Registrar